## LAW OFFICES

## W. PATRICK HAUSER, P.S.C.

W. PATRICK HAUSER
E-MAIL phauser@barbourville.com
DEBORAH DAY, Paralegal
E-MAIL ddday@barbourville.com

P.O. BOX 1900 200 KNOX STREET BARBOURVILLE, KENTUCKY 40906 Telephone: (606)-546-3811 Telefax: (606) 546-3050

June 21, 2016

Mr. Aaron D. Greenwell Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Application of Cumberland Valley Electric Cooperative

Corporation for an Adjustment of Rates

Case No. 2016-00169

Dear Mr. Greenwell:

Please find enclosed the original responses to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. dated May 24, 2016.

The documents filed electronically for this case are a true representation of the original provided. The documents filed are as follows:

Cover Letter: CVE Read1st 062116

First Data Response: CVE\_PSCDR1\_062116

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(12)(b), attached to the top of this paper submission is a copy of confirmation of transmission and receipt of the electronic submission.

Should you have any question or need further information, please let me know.

Respectfully Submitted,

N. Patrick Hause

WPH/tg

**Enclosures** 

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of Adjustment of Rates
Of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.

Case No. 2016-00169

## APPLICANT'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

The applicant, Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. makes the following responses to the "Commission Staff's First Request for Information", as follows:

- The witnesses who are prepared to answer questions concerning each request are Jim Adkins and Robert Tolliver.
- 2. Robert Tolliver, Office Manager of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. is the person supervising the preparation of the responses on behalf of the applicant.
- 3. The responses and Exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

W. Patrick Hauser

P.O. Bo x1900

Barbourville, KY 40906

606-546-3811

phauser@barbourville.com

Attorney for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.

The undersigned, Robert Tolliver, as Office Manager of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: June 3/54, 2016

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. By: ROBERT TOLLIVER, OFFICE MANAGER Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Robert Tolliver, as Office Manager for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. on behalf of said Corporation this 2/3 day of June, 2016. My Commission Expires: 2-25-18 The undersigned, Jim Adkins, as Consultant of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. Dated: June 2/5+; 2016 CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. By: James R. ackens
JIM ADKINS, CONSULTANT Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Jim Adkins, as Consultant for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. on behalf of said Corporation this day of June, 2016. Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires: 2-25-18